Fonte: Inventário Estadual de Resíduos Sólidos Urbanos - 2019 CETESB/C/AICP/IPF – agosto/2020

ENTENDO A TECNOLOGIA – desde 2009

§URE Zabalgarbi – Bilbao - Espanha (2011)

§Planta CDR Niederlehme – Alemanha (2010)

§URE Ruheleben – Berlin – Alemanha (2010)

§Entsorga – IFAT (2010)

§URE Ruedesdorf – Alemanha (2009)

§URE Valorsul – Portugal (2009)

§URE Osnabruck – Alemanha (2009)

§Entsorga – Enteco (2009)

§Infraserv Hochst - Frankfurt (2005)

§Achema – Frankfurt (2005)

§URE  Birminghan - Inglaterra – (2000)

§Incinerador Hoechst (1990)

§Waste to energy+biofuel –Oulu –(2013)

GETTING TO KNOW THE MARKET

CASE:MAUÁ PROJECT

Usage: Superheater

External with Biogas and

Syngas

DISCUSSION OF THE DESIGN AND CONCEPT
§Performed and
reviewed Mass and
Energy Balance

§Discussion of
alternatives to
conceptual design:

§Layout

§Boilers

§Gas treatment

§OtherS

§Visit and technical
discussion of the
reference plant.  In
Germany and Brazil

CORROSION DIAGRAM – BOILER

USE OF THE EXTERNAL SUPERHEATER WITH
BIOGAS

BioGas – availability of the biogas for different scenarios  ( EXTERNAL SUPERHEATER)

Drying of MSW 30% increase in PCI

Configuaracao MBT+WTE(URE)

CONCEPT, SEARCH FOR EFFICIENCY

COMPARAÇÃO ENTRE CENÁRIOS

Waste throughput per day ton/day 720 1000 1000 1000

Waste Lower Heating Value kJ/kg 7500 7500 7500 7500

Biogas Lower Heating Value kJ/Nm3 14468 14468 14468 14468

No Supeheater No Supeheater No Reheat Intermediate Reheat
Scenario 0 Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 3

Waste heat input (boiler) kWth 62500 86806,25 86806,25 86806,25

Biogas volumetric flow (ESH) Nm3/h 0 0 3686 4282

Steam mass flow ton/h 71,76 99,67 112,00 112,00

Water Inlet Temperature ºC 130 130 180 180

Water Inlet Pressure bar 66 66 128 128

Steam Out Temperature ºC 402 402 402 402

Steam Out Pressure bar 42 42 82 82

Steam Out Temperature ºC 540 540

Steam Out Pressure bar 79,4 79,4

Steam Inlet Pressure bar 40,32 40,32 77,85 77,85

Steam Inlet Temperature ºC 400,0 400,0 537,3 537,3

Turbine Isentropic Efficiency [-] 0,780 0,780 0,860 0,860

Steam Out Pressure bar 0,135 0,135 0,135 0,135

Steam out temp (s) ºC 51,804 51,804 51,804 51,804

Steam Quality [-] 0,921 0,921 0,947 0,968

Steam Inlet Pressure bar 0,135 0,135 0,135 0,135

Steam Inlet Temperature ºC 51,80 51,80 51,80 51,80

Water Out Temperature ºC 50 50 50 50

Refrig.Water Inlet Temp ºC 20 20 20 20

Refrig.Water Out Temp ºC 35 35 35 35

Refrig. Water mass flowrate ton/h 2515,67 3494,01 4036,34 4124,20

Power output kWel 15522,85 21559,67 30760,56 31386,53

Electrical Efficiency - 24,8% 24,8% 30,3% 30,2%

IN
PU

TS
O

ut
pu

ts
Bo

ile
r

Ex
te

rn
al

SH

HP
 S

te
am

Tu

rb
in

e
LP

 S
te

am

Tu
rb

in
e

W
AT

ER
 C

O
N

DE
N

SE
R

MAUÁ CONCEPTUAL PLAN

BALANCE SHEET

PROJECT NUMBERS
Capacidade: 3000 toneladas/dia
Área da URE: Cerca de 90.000 m²
Número de Linhas: 2 linhas simultâneas

Poder Calorífico:
Nominal: 7,5 MJ/kg (conforme Proposta Téc.)
11MJ/kg depois da planta de MBT

Carga Térmica: 70 – 120 MW em cada linha
Tipo de resíduos: Resíduos Sólidos Urbanos (RSU) com características domiciliares
Tipo de caldeira: Caldeira de recuperação (aquatubular)
Tipo de Grelha: Grelhas móveis